
This report provided free of charge by:

SwitchCars.com

1521 Highland Rd
Twinsburg, OH 44087

(216) 453-0507

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/5/25 at
9:45:59 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/08/2021

Damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported

14  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Ohio

68,921  Last reported odometer reading

2002 BMW M3

VIN: WBSBR93412EX24022
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
SwitchCars.com

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 04/08/2021.
No Issues
Reported

Damage
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2002 2015 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 13 yrs. 6 mo. 4 yrs. 9 mo. 4 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Florida,
North

Carolina

North
Carolina Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,874/yr 2,157/yr

Last reported odometer reading 46,672 60,658 68,921



Owner 1
Purchased: 2002

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,809 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/09/2002 US Customs Vehicle imported to
Charleston, SC

05/17/2002 7 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/28/2002 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0085673385

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

02/06/2003 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0085673385

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/23/2003 16,976 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Clutch system bled
Oil and filter changed

02/16/2004 22,468 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2004

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,066 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/10/2004 22,483 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC

Odometer reading reported

05/17/2004 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/14/2005 36,555 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Emissions inspection performed

11/14/2005 36,586 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Emissions inspection performed

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-



11/14/2005 36,612 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Emissions inspection performed

11/23/2005 36,907 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

02/24/2006 38,123 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

03/10/2006 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed

01/20/2007 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

04/18/2007 42,882 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

11/20/2007 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

05/24/2008 43,897 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

01/14/2009 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

01/13/2010 44,895 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

01/14/2010 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

01/24/2011 45,609 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

01/24/2011 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

-
-

-

-

-

-



Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

11/09/2011 45,810 North Carolina
Inspection Station
Charlotte, NC

Passed emissions inspection

11/22/2011 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed

04/26/2013 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed

05/05/2014 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed

04/28/2015 46,405 Eurowise Inc
Charlotte, NC
704-559-8100
eurowise.com/

4.9 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

712 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Engine checked
Fuel pump replaced
No-start/hard start condition checked

05/15/2015 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #773524041385118

Registration issued or renewed

11/20/2015 46,530 Mp Motorwerks
Charlotte, NC
980-939-1563
mpmotorwerks.com/

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Heater control valve replaced

11/20/2015 46,656 Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia
Greensboro, NC
336-294-0200
foreigncarsitalia.com

4.6 / 5.0

65 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked
Emissions inspection performed
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/21/2015 46,672 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-



Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,874 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/01/2015 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title #77240915335631U

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

12/21/2015 46,937 Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia
Greensboro, NC
336-294-0200
foreigncarsitalia.com

4.6 / 5.0

65 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/14/2016 Carr Industries Inc
Greensboro, NC
336-931-0007
carrindustries.com/conta
ct.htm

5.0 / 5.0

195 Verified Reviews

22 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cooling system serviced
Hazard light switch replaced
Thermostat replaced

11/16/2016 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title #77240915335631U

Registration issued or renewed

03/07/2017 53,365 Flow BMW
Winston Salem, NC
336-788-3333
flowbmw.com/

4.7 / 5.0

260 Verified Reviews

152 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/14/2017 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title #77240915335631U

Registration issued or renewed

10/18/2018 59,199 Flow BMW
Winston Salem, NC
336-788-3333
flowbmw.com/

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-



4.7 / 5.0

260 Verified Reviews

152 Customer Favorites

10/24/2018 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title #77240915335631U

Registration issued or renewed

12/31/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title #77240915335631U

Registration issued or renewed

07/10/2020 60,512 Flow BMW
Winston Salem, NC
336-788-3333
flowbmw.com/

4.7 / 5.0

260 Verified Reviews

152 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/14/2020 60,555 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/18/2020 Palomino Motors
Dallas, TX

3.9 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/04/2021 60,572 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

04/08/2021 Damage Report Damage reported

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

04/23/2021 60,658 Midas
Akron, OH
330-633-1194
midas.com

4.5 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Four tires balanced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated
Wheels checked
Wheel lug nuts torqued

04/30/2021 Perfect Auto Collection
Akron, OH
330-921-0895
https://perfectautocollect
ion.com

4.2 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,157 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/18/2021 60,674 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/25/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH
Title #7708673779

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

06/28/2021 60,806 ST Foreign and Domestic
Akron, OH
330-208-1543
https://facebook.com/stf
oreignanddomesticakron

4.3 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

278 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential serviced
Fluids checked
Pinion seal(s) replaced
Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced

07/22/2021 60,833 BMW of Akron
Akron, OH
330-762-0791
bmwakron.com/used-
cars-akron-oh.html

4.6 / 5.0

128 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/28/2021 61,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/28/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH
Title #7708673779

Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-



03/15/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Strongsville, OH
Title #7708673779

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

03/15/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Strongsville, OH
Title #7708673779

Registration issued or renewed

05/02/2023 65,458 Definitive Motorwerk
Broadview Heights, OH
440-587-1313

5.0 / 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed

03/14/2024 67,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/14/2024 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Strongsville, OH
Title #7708673779

Registration issued or renewed

03/13/2025 68,921 Nordkuste Performance
Brooklyn Heights, OH
216-586-6141
nordkuste.com/

5.0 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

22 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drive belt idler pulley replaced
Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
Drive belts checked
Noise checked

03/14/2025 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Strongsville, OH
Title #7708673779

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 11/5/25 at 9:45:59 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner

-

-

-
-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/5/25 9:45:59 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 BMW M3 vehicle
(VIN: WBSBR93412EX24022), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/5/25
at 10:45 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

